Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATEN	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MG ROVER GROUP, LIMITED LONGBRIDGE, BIRMINGHAM B31 2TB, GB (THE ASSIGNOR)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NANJING AUTOMOBILE (GROUP)CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 8, 2006	Street Address: <u>331_ZHONGYANG_ROAD</u>		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NANJING		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CHINA Zip: 210037		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent No.(s) US 6,244,626		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL E MILLIKEN Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9061 WALL STREET, NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: MASSILLON.	8. Payment Information		
State: 0H Zip: 44646-1676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6900 Expiration Date 10/31/08		
Phone Number: (330) 830-1555	b. Deposit Account Number		
ax Number: (330) 830-0266 mail Address: paulmilliken@sssnet.com	Authorized User Name		
Signature: Formile Sen	1-25-2007		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0497

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

PAUL E MILLIKEN

Form PTO-1595

Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

(Attachment)

1. Name of conveying parties

ROBERT JONATHAN HUNT of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
of Cornwall Court,
19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT, GB
and
ANTHONY VICTOR LOMAS of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
of Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, GB

(the "MG Rover Liquidators")

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0498

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 2TH day of NOVEMBER 2006

BETWEEN

- 1. ROBERT JONATHAN HUNT of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP of Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT and ANTHONY VICTOR LOMAS of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP of Plumtree Court, London, EC4A 4HT (the "MG Rover Liquidators")
- 2. MG ROVER GROUP LIMITED, a British Company (registered number 1595268) of Longbridge, Birmingham, B31 2TB, GB acting by the MG Rover Liquidators (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); and
- 3. **NANJING AUTOMOBILE (GROUP) CORPORATION**, a corporation incorporated in P.R. China of 331 Zhongyang Road, Nanjing, China 210037 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee");

WHEREAS

- A. The **Assignor** is the Joint Registered Proprietor with **Magna Eybl GmbH** of various Patents ("**the Joint Patents**") Granted throughout the world, brief details of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto, in respect of Invention disclosed in the Patent (hereinafter called "**the Joint Invention**");
- B. Magna Eybl GmbH have by a letter of consent dated 5 May 2006, agreed to assignment by MG Rover Group Limited (in liquidation) of their share of the Joint Patents;
- C. In accordance with an Agreement dated 22 July 2005, the Assignor has agreed to assign his interest in the **Joint Patents** to the Assignee

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee:
 - 1.1 all the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Joint Invention and the full and exclusive benefit of them throughout the World;
 - 1.2 the Assignor's share of the rights to and in the Joint Patents

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0499

- the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any joint patent, whether such infringements take place before or after the date of this assignment;
- 1.4 The MG Rover Liquidators are a party to this Assignment in their own capacity solely for receiving and enforcing the obligations, undertakings, waivers and indemnities on the part of the Assignee. The parties agree that MG Rover Liquidators have entered into and signed this Agreement as Liquidators for and on behalf of the Assignor and the MG Rover Liquidators shall incur no personal liability whatsoever whether on their own part or in respect of any failure on the part of the Assignor to observe, perform or comply with any of its or their obligations under this Assignment or under or in relation to any associated arrangements or negotiations.
- 1.5 All warranties, conditions, guarantees or representations express or implied, statutory or otherwise relating to the Join Patents including guarantees to title are hereby excluded, and the Assignor shall not be liable for any loss, damage or expense of any kind whatsoever, consequential or otherwise, arising out of or due to or caused by any defect or deficiencies of any sort in any of the Joint Patents provided always that nothing in this agreement shall exclude liability for fraudulent misrepresentation.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as a deed the date and year first above written.

Schedule

TERRITORY	PATENT NO.		TITLE
EPO	0965495	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
FRANCE	0965495 (EP)	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
GERMANY	0965495 (EP)	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
ITALY	0965495 (EP)	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
SPAIN	0965495 (EP)	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
υκ	2338456	SEAT BELT SLIDER	
USA	6244626	SEAT BELT SLIDER	

SIGNED as a deed by

MG ROVER GROUP LIMITED

(in liquidation) acting by its liquidators appointed pursuant to powers conferred by the Insolvency Act 1986 and on his own behalf as such Liquidators and on behalf of his joint liquidators, in the presence of:

by

in Liquidation

Witness signature:

Ay Puliscero

Name:

MOELG PULISCIANO

Address: 115 Colmono Paris

Birmingham

R3 3ALL

SIGNED AS A DEED BY

for and on behalf of

NANJING AUTOMOBILE (GROUP) CORPORATION

in the presence of:-

Witness signature:

Name: ECIZABETH SCATER

Address:

THE CEACH HOUSE BROWLEY HOUSE WITCKETES 2040 ASBORS BROMLET 57A 665

ಎಽ(5 3€4

3

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/25/2007